TOWN OF RURAL HALL



MAYOR Timothy M. Flinchum

MAYOR PRO TEM Susan H. Gordon

COUNCIL Terry M. Bennett Norman E. Horn Janet M. Carithers INTERIM TOWN MANAGER

Ron Niland

TOWN CLERK Lynette E. Hendrick

INTERIM FINANCE DIRECTOR

Homer Dearmin

FINANCE OFFICER
Terry M. Bennett

TOWN OF RURAL HALL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING REVIEW OF THE PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 BUDGET

Pursuant to Article 3, Chapter 159 of the North Carolina General Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Town of Rural Hall Council has received the proposed Budget for the Town of Rural Hall, Fiscal Year July 1, 2023, to June 30, 2024. Notice is further given that a public hearing on the proposed budget will be held June 1, 2023, at 7:00 PM at the Town Hall, 423 Bethania-Rural Hall Rd, Rural Hall, N. C. The proposed budget is available for public inspection on the Town's website https://www.ruralhall.com, Rural Hall Public Library and in the office of the Town Clerk. Following the public hearing the Council will vote on the proposed budget. Interested citizens are invited to attend. Please contact th Town Clerk at 336-969-6856 with any questions.